[ Einhell I

Cordless Multifunctional Tool

-CHANGE VARRITO
Item No.: 4465160

Ident No.: 21055

Bar Code: 4006825618648

The Einhell cordless multifunctional tool Varrito is a high-quality helper for extension & renovation jobs and a member of the Power X-Change family.
Quick release and magnetic tool fixation ensure that accessories can be changed without tools. Speed electronics enables the tool to be adjusted to
the particular material. The oscillation decoupled battery uptake for vibration reduction enables comfortable operation. The product is supplied with a
delta grinding/sanding plate, nine sheets of abrasive paper (3*P60/3*P80/3*P120), scraper, plunge-cut blade for wood & plastic and one for metal
(BIM), a segment saw blade for wood, plastic & soft metal (HSS) and a dimaond one for tile joints. Supplied without battery and charger.

Features & Benefits

- Member of the Power X-Change family

- Quick release for toolless change of equipment

- Comfortable accessory change thanks to magnetic tool fixation
- Speed electronics for material and application suitable working
- Oscillation decoupled battery uptake for reduction of vibration

- Safe and pleasant working thanks to soft grip

- 12-pin-tool fixation for flexible positioning of equipment

- Incl. triangular grinding/sanding plate

- Incl. 9x grinding/sanding paper (3*P60/3*P80/3*P120)

- Incl. scraper

- Incl. plunge-cut saw blade for wood and plastic P XX C BATTERY

- Incl. BIM plunge-cut saw blade also for metal T O G
- Incl. segment saw blade for wood, plastic and soft metal (HSS) @ é NOT INCLUDED

- Incl. diamond segment saw blade for tile joints
- Supplied without battery and charger (available separately)

Technical Data

- Oscillating speed 22000-40000 min~-1 ST J—
- No load speed 11000 - 20000 min~-1 MAGNETIC TOOL FIXATION

- Angle of oscillation 3.2°

- Sandpaper size 93 x 93 x 93 mm PXC BATTERY

BATTERY & CHARGER
NOT INCLUDED

Logistic Data

- Product weight 1.03 kg

- Gross weight single packaging 1.62 kg

- Dimensions single packaging 75 x 167 x 268 mm

- Pieces per export carton 10 Pieces )

- Gross weight export carton 16.8 kg

- Dimensions export carton 545 x 395 x 185 mm 1 8 V '

- Container quantity (20"/40"/40"HC) 6960 | 14520 | 14660 @ REDUCED
3.2° VIBRATION




One Battery for All

1.5Ah
2.0 Ah
2.5 Ah
3.0 Ah
4.0 Ah
5.2 Ah
6.0 Ah
8.0 Ah

Test setup:
1) no-load
2) plastic - round plastic @ 10 mm

3) metal - round steel @ 6 mm

Available as special accessories

Dust Adapter TE-MG 18 Li
Multifunctional Tool Accessory
Item No.: 4465163

Bar Code: 4006825627695
No Name

3,0 Ah Power X-Change Plus
Battery

Item No.: 4511501

Bar Code: 4006825644197
Einhell Accessory

4,0 Ah Power X-Change
Battery

Item No.: 4511396

Bar Code: 4006825610376
Einhell Accessory

PXC 18V 2,5Ah

Battery

Item No.: 4511516

Bar Code: 4006825650518
Einhell Accessory

Power X-Fastcharger 4A
Charger

Item No.: 4512103

Bar Code: 4006825650228
Einhell Accessory

18V 2,5Ah PXC Starter Kit
PXC-Starter-Kit

Item No.: 4512097

Bar Code: 4006825646962
Einhell Accessory

E-Case L with wheels
System Carrying Case
Item No.: 4540014

Bar Code: 4006825660562
Einhell Accessory

E-Case M

System Carrying Case
Item No.: 4540021

Bar Code: 4006825667721
Einhell Accessory

5,2 Ah Power X-Change Plus
Battery

Item No.: 4511437

Bar Code: 4006825616606
Einhell Accessory

2,0 Ah Power X-Change
Battery

Item No.: 4511395

Bar Code: 4006825610369
Einhell Accessory

4-6 Ah Multi-Ah Power X-Change
Plus

Battery

Item No.: 4511502

Bar Code: 4006825644210

2x18V 4,0Ah PXC-Twinpack CB
B1

Battery

Item No.: 4511489

Bar Code: 4006825638578

Power X-Twincharger 3A
Charger

Item No.: 4512069

Bar Code: 4006825629729
Einhell Accessory

18V 4,0Ah PXC Starter Kit B1
PXC-Starter-Kit

Item No.: 4512042

Bar Code: 4006825613704
Einhell Accessory

E-Case S-F

System Carrying Case
Item No.: 4540011

Bar Code: 4006825653991
Einhell Accessory

Battery-Running-Times

running time*
(min.)

23
30
38
45
60
78
90

120

”~

cutting?
(pieces)

540
720
900
1080
1440
1880
2160

2880

~

cutting®
(pieces)

100
134
166
200
268
340
400

536



