





### **Cordless Multifunctional Tool**

**VARRITO** 

Item No.: 4465160

Ident No.: 21055

Bar Code: 4006825618648

POWER X-CHANGE

The Einhell cordless multifunctional tool Varrito is a high-quality helper for extension & renovation jobs and a member of the Power X-Change family. Quick release and magnetic tool fixation ensure that accessories can be changed without tools. Speed electronics enables the tool to be adjusted to the particular material. The oscillation decoupled battery uptake for vibration reduction enables comfortable operation. The product is supplied with a delta grinding/sanding plate, nine sheets of abrasive paper (3\*P60/3\*P80/3\*P120), scraper, plunge-cut blade for wood & plastic and one for metal (BIM), a segment saw blade for wood, plastic & soft metal (HSS) and a dimaond one for tile joints. Supplied without battery and charger.

### **Features & Benefits**

- Member of the Power X-Change family
- Quick release for toolless change of equipment
- Comfortable accessory change thanks to magnetic tool fixation
- Speed electronics for material and application suitable working
- Oscillation decoupled battery uptake for reduction of vibration
- Safe and pleasant working thanks to soft grip
- 12-pin-tool fixation for flexible positioning of equipment
- Incl. triangular grinding/sanding plate
- Incl. 9x grinding/sanding paper (3\*P60/3\*P80/3\*P120)
- Incl. scraper
- Incl. plunge-cut saw blade for wood and plastic
- Incl. BIM plunge-cut saw blade also for metal
- Incl. segment saw blade for wood, plastic and soft metal (HSS)
- Incl. diamond segment saw blade for tile joints
- Supplied without battery and charger (available separately)

## **Technical Data**

- Oscillating speed 22000-40000 min^-1 11000 - 20000 min^-1 - No load speed

- Angle of oscillation 3.2°

- Sandpaper size 93 x 93 x 93 mm

# **Logistic Data**

- Product weight 1.03 kg - Gross weight single packaging 1.62 kg

- Dimensions single packaging 75 x 167 x 268 mm

- Pieces per export carton 10 Pieces - Gross weight export carton 16.8 kg

545 x 395 x 185 mm - Dimensions export carton - Container quantity (20"/40"/40"HC) 6960 | 14520 | 14660















## Available as special accessories



Dust Adapter TE-MG 18 Li Multifunctional Tool Accessory Item No.: 4465163 Bar Code: 4006825627695

No Name



3,0 Ah Power X-Change Plus Battery Item No.: 4511501

Bar Code: 4006825644197

Einhell Accessory



4,0 Ah Power X-Change Battery Item No.: 4511396 Bar Code: 4006825610376 Einhell Accessory



PXC 18V 2,5Ah Battery Item No.: 4511516 Bar Code: 4006825650518 Einhell Accessory



Power X-Fastcharger 4A Charger Item No.: 4512103 Bar Code: 4006825650228 Einhell Accessory



18V 2,5Ah PXC Starter Kit PXC-Starter-Kit Item No.: 4512097 Bar Code: 4006825646962 Einhell Accessory



E-Case L with wheels System Carrying Case Item No.: 4540014 Bar Code: 4006825660562 Einhell Accessory



E-Case M System Carrying Case Item No.: 4540021 Bar Code: 4006825667721 Einhell Accessory



5,2 Ah Power X-Change Plus Battery Item No.: 4511437 Bar Code: 4006825616606 Einhell Accessory



2,0 Ah Power X-Change Battery Item No.: 4511395 Bar Code: 4006825610369 Einhell Accessory



4-6 Ah Multi-Ah Power X-Change Plus Battery Item No.: 4511502 Bar Code: 4006825644210



2x18V 4,0Ah PXC-Twinpack CB B1 Battery Item No.: 4511489 Bar Code: 4006825638578



Power X-Twincharger 3A Charger Item No.: 4512069 Bar Code: 4006825629729 Einhell Accessory



18V 4,0Ah PXC Starter Kit B1 PXC-Starter-Kit Item No.: 4512042 Bar Code: 4006825613704 Einhell Accessory



E-Case S-F System Carrying Case Item No.: 4540011 Bar Code: 4006825653991 Einhell Accessory

## **Battery-Running-Times**

	-=⊘	<b>~</b>	<b>**</b>
One Battery for All	running time <sup>1</sup>	cutting <sup>2</sup>	cutting <sup>3</sup>
	(min.)	(pieces)	(pieces)
1.5 Ah	23	540	100
2.0 Ah	30	720	134
2.5 Ah	38	900	166
3.0 Ah	45	1080	200
4.0 Ah	60	1440	268
5.2 Ah	78	1880	340
6.0 Ah	90	2160	400
8.0 Ah	120	2880	536

#### Test setup:

1) no-load

2) plastic - round plastic Ø 10 mm

3) metal - round steel Ø 6 mm